elect to receive their pay over the length of their contract period will receive their final paycheck on the next 
regularly scheduled Friday pay date following their last contract date provided the last contract day is not a 
pay day. 

4. Summer school teachers and others employed beyond one hundred ninety-six (196) days shall receive 
their salaries at regular bi-weekly intervals as adopted by the Payroll Department. 

5. The annual gross salary and each supplement gross amount will be listed separately on each paycheck 
in addition to the listing of the total gross and net.